ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12589/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2020 in WRITC No. 42976/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BAL KISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) No.97678/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.97679/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19003/2022 (XI)

No.99445/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IΑ No.99447/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.99446/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING and and IA 0.T. IA No.99444/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is

granted in Diary No.19003/2022.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.12028/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Assistant Registrar-cum-PS** (Anju Kapoor) Court Master