ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12028/2021

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 35677 OF 2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 15101 OF 2021 & 109444 OF 2022 IN SLP(C) NO. 13734 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15101/2021 (XI)

(IA No.121351/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 35677/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 13734/2022 (XI)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 109444/2022 IA No. 109444/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.35677 OF 2022 IN SLP (C) NO.15101 OF 2021 & 109444 OF 2022 IN SLP(C) NO.13734 OF 2022

Mr. Jaydip Pati, learned counsel for the petitioners refers to

the I.A. Nos.35677 Of 2022 in SLP (C) No.15101 of 2021 & 109444 of 2022 in SLP(C) No.13734 of 2022 would submit that the names of the proforma respondent Nos.4 to 10 in SLP (C) No.15101 of 2021 and proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 16 in SLP(C) No.13734 of 2022 deleted from the array of the parties.

Considering the submission of the Mr. Jaydip Pati, learned counsel for the petitioners, the names of the aforestated respondents stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Necessary correction of the cause title be made.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR